Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2015-0374-LG/MY

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND YENSEN ALLEN & WOSICK, PC

+h
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 2 day of JUNE.

—n

2016, between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and Yensen Allen &
Wosick, PC, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Apgreement No. 2015-0374-LG/MY

(Agreement) on July 9, 2015, for Contractor to provide legal services for a term that is due to expire
June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 15 of the Agreement (No Oral Modifications; Written
Amendments Required), and Article 4 (Effective Date and Term), the parties may amend the
Agreement by an instrument in writing and the term of the Agreement may be extended, not to
exceed a term of four years in total; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to continue to benefit from Contractor’s services and
extend the term of the Agreement from June 30, 2016 to December 3 1, 2016,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the
parties mutually agree as follows:

1. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting the following as subparagraph
A,

A. By Amendment No. 1, the parties agree to extend the term of this
Agreement on the same terms and conditions as stated herein, from June 30,
2016 to December 31, 2016. The term of this Agreement shall terminate
December 31, 2016, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section $
(Termination) or 6 (Appropriations and Authorizations).

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written
above.

SANTA EE COUNTY

A
u%g/,Kathe@Mller Date
County Manager




Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2015-0374-LG/MY

Approved as to form:

Gréegory S. Shaffe Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

I A A Coctenfolle G2 b
Carole H. Jaramillo # Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

(signature and title) Date



Amendment No. | (o Agreement No, 2015-0374-LG MY

Apprg_\(ed as to form:

o A T .
-j~';fr5;’;"a-, el N N SR AN = v lr
Ciregory S. Shaffer - Dale

Santa Fe County Attomey

Finance Department:

/’{J{—t-" 5/?% e Gt e 1t et el el
Carole H. Jargmillo ¥ Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

&Q&@m_%;-@_ c.[:w_l[é

{signature and title) iJate

=






